
Memorandum of Understanding Between the Department of Commerce and the  

Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers 

Amendment 4 

As an amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the U.S. Department of Commerce 

(Department) and the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (ICANN), dated November 25, 

1998, and in recognition of work that has been completed to date, as set forth in the Third Status Report to the 

Department of Commerce, dated July 3, 2001, at Attachment A to this Amendment, the Parties hereby agree 

to the following: 

I. The term of the Agreement, as provided in Section VII as amended, will be extended by mutual agreement 

until September 30, 2002. 

II. Except as specifically modified by this amendment, the terms and conditions of the MOU, as previously 

amended, remain unchanged. 

FOR NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

AND INFORMATION ADMINISTRATION: 

 

_______________________________ 

Name: Nancy J. Victory 

Title: Assistant Secretary for Communications and 

Information 

Date: 9/24/01  

FOR INTERNET CORPORATION FOR 

ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS: 

 

_______________________________ 

Name: M. Stuart Lynn 

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer 

Date: September 20, 2001  

 

http://www.icann.org/general/icann-mou-25nov98.htm
http://www.icann.org/general/statusreport-03jul01.htm
http://www.icann.org/general/statusreport-03jul01.htm
http://www.icann.org/general/amend2-jpamou-07sep00.htm#II

